

অসম असम ASSAM

08AA 755997



Furnished by the candidate along with Nomination Paper Before the Returning Officer For Election to Council of States (Rajya Sabha) from The State Of Assam

PART - A

I, Md Aminul Islam, S/O- Jamai Uddin Sheikh Aged about 37 years 8 months 16 days Resident of Vill- Kutirghat, P.O.- Kalapani, P.S.- Mankachar, Dist.- Dhubri, Assam, Pin-794105. a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state or oath as under:-

(1) That I am a candidate set up by All India United Democratic Front.

(2) That my name is enrolled in 21 Mankachar Legislative Assembly Constituency of Assam

at Serial No 17 in Part No. 137

Nekibuez 48) That mycontact telephone number is +91 9435012667 and my e-mail id is aminul74@gmail.com KAMRUP (METRO)

Regd.No.-K (1) 17 at the details of Permanent Account Number(PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return.

OF SO	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income-tax return has been filed	Total Income shown in Income-tax return (in Rupees)
-	C-14	ABMPI3946C	2012-13	Rs 2,25,000/-
17	Self	CPVPK3566B	N/A	N/A
2,	Spouse 1	Nii	N/A	N/A
W 136	Dependent - 1 Zarpendent - 2	Nit	N/A	N/A
We Brook	ASDependent - 3	Nil	N/A	N/A

Contd...2

NOTARY GOTT GUNDING NOTARY OF KAM- OF Regd. Ng. KAM- 07

(i) The following case is pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:

90.750.50.50	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of Concerned Police Station/District/State	Bongaigaon P/S Case No 122/2007 District- Bongaigaon, State- Assam
/hV	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for	U/S- 152/186/504/506 of the I. P. C. Obstructing Public Servent, Insulting in order to provoke breach of peace and Criminal Indimedation
(c)	which charged Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance	C.J.M., Bongalgaon, G.R. Case No 166/2007 Cognizance was taken on 21-11-2011

Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	C.J.M., Bongaigaon
611 Darcial ou saying	U/S- 152/186/504/506 of the I. P. C.
were framed (f) Whether all or any of the proceedings(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	No

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]:-

	0.30.7	
(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance	NII
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance	Nil
	taken Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) Of revision (if any) filed against Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s)	NII
gu.wo.sps	17-7/	er lal anformari

There not been convicted of an offence(s)[other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section(2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following

Internation .

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of

1 8 19		AT THE PARTY OF TH		
Ahmed Newburg	Gu	photi- portile concerned Act(s) and discription of the offence(s) for which convicted Name of the Court(s), Case No.	N/A	
Kamrup (No K	ы	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s)	N/A	
+		Punishment imposed	N/A	
	(c) (d)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	N/A	
	l	present status of the		

Sovieur Talan

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents :

اها	is of movable assets:	Self	Spou	se D	ependent-1	Dependent-2	Depende	ent-3
\cdot	Description				N/A	N/A		
†	Cash in hand	5300	1500					
+	Details of deposit in	E	l .			1		
١	Bank accounts, (FD Rs,	1 3	1	1	6	Į.	1	
1	Torm Deposits and all	養養	1	1			1	
-	other types of deposits	Rs 2,34,633/-					1	
1	including saving	8 £ 6				N/A	ì	
1	accounts), Deposits	8 6			N/A	1970		
١	with Financial	17 38	5 \			l l		
1	Institutions, Non-	\$ €		1			l l	
	Banking Financial	يُ أ	2	}		· I	ı	
	Companies and	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	5	i i			1	
	Cooperative societies and the amount in each	, \ \{ \}		1		ł	\	
	and the amount in each	Rs 2,34,633/- in saving A/C with State Bank of India, In saving A/C with State Bank of India	8					
	such deposit. Details of investment in				5.53	1	1	
	Bonds ,debentures/		}	l		N/A	l	
	shares and units in	N.	/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	
	companies/Mutual	1 18	"``\	- Endowed			l	
	funds and others and		1	1	<u> </u>			
	the amount.							
•	Details of investment	in	ļ	}		1	l.	
	NSS Postal Saving,	1	1				Ì	
	Insurance policies and	i			N/A	N/A		
	- Savestment in any	1 1	WA	N/A	14/7	1	1	
	i A chandal Instruments	•			1	1		
	in Post office or	l	ţ		1	1		
١	hmedinsurance Company uez Zaman the amount.	1	1		 			
į	up (Misno the amount.			• o - ₹ o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o		1		
ĺ.	No. KARPESOTEL Pans/	.	1		(4)	1	ļ	
	advance given to an person or entity	'			SUA	N/A		
-	OF Including firm, comp	any,	N/A	N/A	N/A	1		
(OF Including firm, comp Trust etc., and other		1			1	1	
•	receivables from	1	1		1			
	debtors and the am	ount						
	Vehicles/	- 1				1	ł	
4	Motor Venicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/St	ips				N/	A	
١	/ Datails of Make,	1	N/A	N/A	N/A			
K	lekiblier reversition number	er	1411	,	ĺ	\ .	1	
*	GOV etcuyedar of purcha	ise						
,,	Aircrafts/Yachts/St (December 1 Make, Mexibus (Algebration number GOV) etc. West of purchas p (Mexic) and amount)			Weight	- 1			
j	MIT I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Q11-W		70 gran		N	A \	
*	valuable thing(s)	give	N/A	Total Val		1		
	details of weight	and		Rs1.85				
	(Auton	V .		+		l N	I/A	
۲	Any other assets	sucn	N/A	N/	A N/A	, ,		
١	as value of claim	S/					N/A	
۱	interest		Rs	Ra.	N/	A [N/A	

Talan

			Carles	Dene	ndent-1	Dependent-2	Dependen	[-3
SI.No.	Description	Self	Spouse	-			Nil	
(1)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil		1-3
1	number(s)				Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Area (total , measurement in acres)	Nil	Nil			No	No	
	Whether inherited property(Yes or No)	No	No		No			
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil	Nil	
 - 	property Cost of Land (in case of purchase)at the time	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil	Nil	
	of purchase Any investment on the land by way of	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil	Ni	
1	development, construction etc.		Nil		Nil	Nil	Ni	i
(ii)	Approximate current market value Non-Agricultural Land	Nil E Gariga			Nil	Nil	N	il
	Location(s) Survey number(s)	Cange			Nil	Nil	N	411
10	Area (total	ft.) 5688 s		Nil No	No	No		10
Neki KAMF	Ahmeproperty (ves or No) bue. Date of purchase in RUP (MEASE) by self-acquired	T.		Nil	Nil	Nil	· N	lii
Rego	Costor Vand (in case	i i	000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	1	Nil
	Any investment on	Nil		Nil	Nil	Nil		Nil
X	ekibue construction etc.	nt Rs		Nil	Nil	Nil		Nil
OTARY, Kanty	the land by way of development, econstruction etc. When the land by way of development, econstruction etc. When the land by way of development, economic land by way of the land by wa	ngs ents) N	0,000/-	Nil	Nii	Nil		Nil
	-Location(s) -Survey number(s Area (total		111	Nil	Nil	Nil		Nil
	measurement in s	sq. ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	N	lit	Nil
	measurement in	sq. Tt.)	No	No	N	o No		No
1	property (Yes or	No)	140			1		Contd

- 1	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired	Nil	Nil	Ni		Nil		
1	case of purchase) at	Nil	Nil	1	Vil	Nil		
- 1	Any investment on the property by way of development,	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil		
	construction etc. Approximate current	Nil	Nil	_	Nil	Nil		1
,	market value Residential Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s)	Nil	Nil		Nil ·	Nil		1
	-Survey number(s)	Nii	Nil		Nii	Nil		\dashv
	measurement in sq. ft.) Built-up area (Total	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil		_
v	measurement in sq.ft.) Whether inherited		Nil		Nil	Nil		
	property (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case of self-acquired	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil		
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at	Nil	Ni		Nil	Nil		
	the time of purchase Any investment on the land by way of development,	Nil	N	il	Nil	Nil		
	construction etc. Approximate current	Nil	N	il	Nil	Nil		
柯	market value Others (such as interest in property)	Nil		Vil	Nil	NII		(minute
[V] Neki	Total of current man	Ket Approx			L	to public financi	al institutions is	

Regd (8) HARgive herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

		7	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
Si.No. Description	Self	Spouse	- Dependent		
Loan or dues to Bank/ financial institution(s) financial institution(s) financial institution, financial institution(s) financial institution finstitution financial institution financial institution financial	Nil	Nii	Nil	Nil -	
Loan or dues to any other individuals/ entity other than mentioned above Name(s), Amount outstanding, nature	Nil	Nil	Nii	Nil	

		N 191	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	•
T	Any other liability	Nil			Nil	Nil	3
	Grand total of	Nil	Nil	Nil			1
	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	6
}	accommodation Dues to department dealing with supply	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
-	of water Dues to department dealing with supply of	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nii	Nii	1
+	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	1
.	Dues to department dealing with government transport (Including aircrafts	Nil	Nii	Nil	Nil	Nil	
*	and helicopters)		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Income tax dues	Nil		Nii	Nil	Nil	
	Wealth tax dues	Nil	NII		Nil	Nil	
	Service tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil		Nil	
(C	Municipal/Property	Nil	NII	Nil	Nil	Nil	
47	Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	. Nii		
(, ,	hmSales Tax diges	NII	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Nek (W)™	ituezAnyrother dues from Wrant votal of all id No. Sovernment dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	-
The same	Government dues Whether any other Pliabilities are in dispute, if so, mentior the amount involved and the authority before which it is	NII	Nii	NII	Nil	Nil	

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

- (a) Self Advocate by profession
- (b) Spouse Advocate by profession

(10)My educational qualification is as under:-

Master of Arts (Philosophy) in 1998-99 & Bachelor of Law in 1993-94 from Guwahati University

Ahmed Nakibuez Zaman NOTARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati Regd. No.- KAM- 07

Contd.....7/-

PART - B (11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

	10.0			Md. Ar	ninul Islam				
1.	Name of the candidate			Vill- Kutirgha	it, P.O Kalapani, P.S Ma	nkach	er, Dist Dhubri, /	Assam, Pin-794105.	
2. 3.	Full postal address Number and name of the	e constituency			kachar Constituency		•		
i.	and State Name of the political particle the candidate (otherwise	rty which set i e write	ıþ	All India United Democratic Front					
5.	'Independent') (i) Total number of percharges have been frail for offences punishable	med by the Co e with	urt	Or	ne				
	imprisonment for two (ii) Total number of p the court(s) have takel [other than the cases i item (i) above]	ending cases h cognizance	e where	N	iii				
6.	Total Number of case convicted and sentence imprisonment for or lexcept for offences sections (1),(2) or (3) Representation of the	ced to ne year or mo referred to in of section 8	sub- of		kii				
7.	Representation of the	PAN of	300,		which last income urn flied		Total inc	ome shown	
	10100	ABMP13946	C	2012-13			Rs 2,25,000/-		
	(a) Candidate	CPVPK3566			Nil		Nil		
	(b) Spouse (c) Dependents	CPVPK3566	0		Nil		Nil		
18.	Details of Assets and	Liabilities in R	upees	ri Zir				r	
Z A	Ahmqdescription kibu z Zaman MRUI (METRO) gd.NdIMMyeable Assets (Total value)	Self Rs 2,41,933	S /- 1,i	Rs B7,000/-	Dependent-I Nil	De	NH	Dependent-III	
KA A e	Ahm description kibu z Zaman MRUF (METRO) gd.NcIMMQYeable Assets (Total value) Información Asset Purchase Price of self-acquired immovable proper	Self Rs 2,41,933 Nii Land Rs	, 1,1	Rs 87,000/-	Nil	De			
KA A e	Ahm description kibuz Zaman MRUF (METRO) gd.NcIMMYPable Assets (Total value) liftmis able Asset Purchase Price of self-acquired immovable proper II Development/ construction cost of Immovable proper after purchase (if	Self Rs 2,41,933 Nii Land Rs 1,56,000	, 1,1	Rs 87,000/-	Nil	De	NH	NII	
NA. B	Ahm glescription kibus Zaman MRUF (METRO) gd.NciMoyeable Assets (Total value) immosable Asset Purchase Price of self-acquired immovable proper II Development/ construction cost of immovable proper after purchase (if applicable) Approximate curre	Self Rs 2,41,933 Nit Land Rs 1,56,000 of ty Nil ent Rs 5,00,00	S 1,1	Rs B7,000/- NII	Nil Nil	De	NH	Nii	
DA AND	Ahm description kibu z Zaman MRUF (METRO) gd.NciMoyeable Assets (Total value) Inc. impossable Asset Purchase Price of self-acquired immovable proper after purchase (if applicable) Approximate curre with emarket acquired No. (b) inherited asset	Self Rs 2,41,933 Nii Land Rs 1,56,000 of ty Nii ent Rs 5,00,00 (a) Rs 5,00,00	S 1,1	Rs B7,000/- NII	Nil Nii Nii	De	NH NH	Nii Nii Nii	
RAS BY	Ahm description kibu z Zaman MRUF (METRO) gd.Nc Moyeable Assets (Total value) Innusvable Asset Purchase Price of self-acquired immovable proper II Development/ construction cost of immovable proper after purchase (if applicable) Approximate curro control email et alice of - wibu email et alice of - control assets (Total Value)	Self Rs 2,41,933 Nii Land Rs 1,56,000 of ty Nii ent Rs 5,00,00 (e) Rs 5,00,00 (b) Nii	S 1,1	Rs B7,000/- Nil Nil	Nil Nil Nil	De	NH NH NH	Nii Nii Nii	
NA DE	Ahm description kibu z Zaman MRUF (METRO) gd.Nc Moyeable Assets (Total value) Innusvable Asset Purchase Price of self-acquired immovable proper II Development/ construction cost of immovable proper after purchase (if applicable) Approximate curro control email et alice of - wibu email et alice of - control assets (Total Value)	Self Rs 2,41,933 Nii Land Rs 1,56,000 of Nii ent Rs 5,00,00 (a) Rs 5,00,00 (b) Nii Nii	S 1,1	Rs B7,000/- Nil Nil	NII NII NII NII	De	NH NH NH NH	Nii Nii Nii	

	(i)	Liabilities that are unde Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	. NII	Nil	Nil
1	H)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
1.		Highest educational qu Master of Arts (Philos	alification ophy) in	: 998-99 & Ba	achelor of Law in	1993-94 from Guv	vahati Univers

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;
- (b) 1, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Ahmed
Nekibuez Zaman
KAMRUP (METRO)
Regd.No.-KAM-07

Identified by:-

N.S. Laskar)

(N.S. Laskai Advocate Swiner Islaw

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the Deponent who is Identified by N. S. Laskar, Advocate on this 20th day of May, 2013 at Guwahati.

NOTARY: GUVAL A Liman Ahmed Nekible A Liman NOTARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati Regd. No.- KAM- 07